

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12467 of 2025

=====

KARSHANBHAI GOVINDBHAI DODIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TIRTH H SHAH(13975) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 23/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

In line of the order dated 9.9.2025 wherein it is directed that the respondent No.4 Mamlatdar shall file an affidavit-in-reply positively before the next returnable date. The same be verified by learned AGP and comply with the order.

Put up on 30.1.2026.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)