

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12467 of 2025

=====

KARSHANBHAI GOVINDBHAI DODIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TIRTH H SHAH(13975) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard the learned advocate appearing for the respective parties
at length.

Put up for further hearing on 30.06.2026.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

KUMKUM